against the accused SAMMY VELLA is being limited to the following movable and immovable 

property: 

All the assets pertaining to the society Marie De Lourdes Company Limited (C 58194), for 

which the accused is the director and shareholder; 

The sum of one hundred thirteen thousand, six hundred and sixty-six Euro (€113,666.00), 

consisting of funds processed from the bank account registered in the name of the society 

World Water Fisheries Limited; 

as the assets that shall be subject to confiscation in the case of a conviction. That the other property 

of the accused shall not be considered as being subject to the seizing and freezing order.